< A“Z,% Milwaukee County

A “ County Courthouse
s & l\\i 901 N. 9tr1\ osstreet, Rm.
S - ¥
Ex>, ¥ Signature Copy Milwaukee, WI 53233

g AP ; ;
Action Report: 16-186

File Number: 16-186

From the Director, My Choice Family Care, requesting authorization to increase an
existing Professional Services Contract with Wisconsin Physicians Services Insurance
Company, provider of Third Party Administration services, by $63,484, from
$1,551,996 to $1,616,450, to adjudicate member claims and pay providers for
authorized services in 2015.

RECORD OF COUNTY BOARD AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE ACTIONS

The attached resolution or ordinance was ADOPTED by the Milwaukee County Board of
Supervisors on 3/17/2016 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Broderick, Cullen, Dimitrijevic, Haas, Johnson Jr., Jursik, Mayo
Sr., Moore Omokunde, Rainey, Romo West, Schmitt, Staskunas, Taylor,
Weddle, Weishan Jr., and Lipscomb Sr.

%@f@ MAR 17 2016
Certification of County Date

Board Passage by cnairman Theodore Lipscomb Sr.
County Board

Chairman

@9495”/' WAR 17 2016
Certification of County Date

Board Passage by cqnty Clerk Joseph J. Czamezki

County Clerk
County Executive (%/\i‘ o Date 3 / &I( ”’
approvaliveto of Chris Abele '
~——attached

resolution/ordinance.

Received by County Date
Clerk Josgph J rnegki

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 3/18/16



